From etcem [etcenm @s29. hinet. net]

Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2002 11:09 PM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: Re: LITE-ON AUTOMOTI VE CORPORATI ON, FCC | D: LJL011114T,
ANO2T1737

Hel | o! M ke,

Pl ease find our explanation bel ow

1. Attached please find the correctted ID | abel

2. There is ASIC (Ul) to process the timng of transmtting. Wen the tire
pressure is in normal range (nornmal node), the interval between two

transm ssions is about 54.6 seconds. And when the tire pressure is over the
specific range ( in alart node, nmay cause dengrous situation with the car),
the transmtting timng is 10ms transm ssion per 10 seconds and after 280
seconds will automatically reset to nornmal node.

3. Attached please find the correctted test report.

If you have any further questions, please let me know
Regar ds,

K. C. Chen
ETC/ EMC Departnent |1

————— Oiginal Message -----

From "M ke Kuo" <M keKuo@CCSEMC. cone

To: "'etcem'" <etcem @s29. hinet.net>; "M ke Kuo" <M keKuo@CSEMC. cone
Sent: Wednesday, January 16, 2002 9:07 AM

Subj ect: RE: LITE-ON AUTOMOTI VE CORPORATI ON, FCC | D: LJL011114T, ANO2T1737

Dear K. C.

Question #1: The FCC ID | abel fornmat provided does not include the word :
"FCC ID:". Please revise the FCC ID | abel

Question #2: O K.

Question #3: In order to justify this device is conplied with 15.231(e)
requi renent and is not subject to periodical linmtation. You have to
provide technical information to justify that this device " with a neans
or

automatically limting operating so that the duration of each transm ssion
shal |l not be greater than one second and the silent period between

transm ssions shall be at least 30 tines the duration of the transm ssion
but in no case less than 10 seconds " You have not address this
requirenent in the test report and rel ated docunents. Please provide it.

VVVVVYV™>VVVYVVVYVYVVYV

> Question #4: Please take a | ook the test report, there are severa
sections

> in the test report nentioned active tinme limtation and requirenent.

Pl ease

> make necessary changes in order to address 15.231(e) technical requiremnment
> but not 15.231(b) requirenents.
>

> Best Regards



\Y

> M ke Kuo

>

> - Origi nal Message-----

> From etcem [nmailto:etcem @s29. hinet. net]

> Sent: Monday, January 14, 2002 10: 09 PM

> To: M ke Kuo

> Subject: Re: LITE-ON AUTOMOTI VE CORPORATI ON, FCC | D: LJL011114T,
> ANO2T1737

>

>

> Dear M ke,

>

> Pl ease check our expl anation bel ow

> Question #1: Please provide FCC ID | abel format and | ocation

> ANS.: Attached please find the FCC ID | abel information

>

> Question #2: Please provide revised user manual to include conpliance
> statement as required per 15.19(a)(3).

> ANS.: Attached please find the revised user's manual

>

>

> Question #3: Per 15.231(a) of FCC rules, device operates under this rule

can
> not transmt data except as shown in paragraph (e) of this section. The
> technical limts used as docunented in the test report is 15.231 (hb).

Si nce

> this tire pressure transmitter in transnmitting Data as described in the

> operational description as well as in the user nanual, this transnmtter
can

not be certified under 15.231(b) requirenment and this application will be
di smissed. If you want to apply 15.231 rules and regul ati on, please take

\Y

| ook 15.231(e) requirements and provide additional technical information,
test data to justify that this transmitter is conplied with 15.231(e)
requi renents.

ANS.: | amvery sorry for our onmission. | knew this requirenent.
Actually, the linmts shown on our data table is referring to 15.231(e).
So, attached please find the corrected page.

VVVVVYVVYV
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----- Original Message -----

From "M ke Kuo" <M keKuo@CCSEMC. con®

To: "K. C. (E-nail)" <etcem @s29. hinet. net>

Sent: Tuesday, January 15, 2002 5:46 AM

Subj ect: FW LI TE-ON AUTOMOTI VE CORPORATI ON, FCC | D: LJL011114T, ANO2T1737

\Y

----- Origi nal Message-----

From CERTADM

Sent: Monday, January 14, 2002 1:46 PM

To: 'nkuo@csent. coni

Subj ect: LI TE- ON AUTOMOTI VE CORPORATI ON, FCC I D: LJL011114T, AN02T1737

VVVVVVVVVVYVVYVYVVYV
\Y
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Not i ce_cont ent



\Y

Question #1: Please provide FCC ID | abel format and | ocati on.

Question #2: Pl ease provide revised user manual to include conpliance
statement as required per 15.19(a)(3).

V VV VYV

\

>

>

>

>

>

>

> Question #3: Per 15.231(a) of FCC rules, device operates under this rule
> can

> > not transnit data except as shown in paragraph (e) of this section. The
> > technical limts used as docunmented in the test report is 15.231 (b).

> Since

> > this tire pressure transnitter in transmtting Data as described in the
> > operational description as well as in the user nmanual, this transmtter
> can

> > not be certified under 15.231(b) requirement and this application wll
be

> > disnissed. |If you want to apply 15.231 rules and regul ati on, please

t ake
> a

> > | ook 15.231(e) requirenents and provi de additional technica

i nformation,

> > test data to justify that this transmitter is complied with 15.231(e)
> > requirenments.

> >

> > Best Regards

> >
> >
> >
con
>

M ke Kuo / TCB Certifier

The itens indicated above rmust be subnitted before processing can
onti nue

> on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested

> > information within 60 days of the original e-mail date may result in
> > application dismssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please
not e
> > that partial responses increase processing tinme and should not be
> submitted.
> > Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be
directed
>to
> > the e-nmail address |isted bel ow the nane of the sender
>



